members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors 

of the Company (“the Board”, the term which shall include any Committee 

authorized by the Board to exercise its powers including powers conferred on 

the Board by this resolution) for capitalization of a sum ₹ 4,16,42,000 /- (Rupees 

Four Crores Sixteen Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Only) from and out of the 

Securities Premium Account as per the Audited Financial Statements of the 

Company for the period ended on March 31, 2025, for the purpose of issue and 

allotment of bonus equity shares of ₹ 10/- each (Rupees Ten only), to the